COMI

03-31-1999

100996948

OUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

PEROFF 915 Broadway New York, NY 10010-7108 March 22, 1999 Tel: (212) 387-0247 Fax: (212) 387-0167

E-mail: trademark@tmcounselors.com

Mark I. Peroff Keith E. Danish Michael J. Brown

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS

Of counsel
Stephen N. Dratch

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENT

Re: Recordal of Assignment of Trademark

Assignor: Lonsdale Belts & Denims plc Assignee: Gordon Bernard Parr

Trademark: LONSDALE

Registration No.: 1,353,454

Our Ref.: 135.801

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):

Lonsdale Belts & Denims plc, a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Gordon Bernard Parr, a citizen of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, having an address of Chelsea Mews, 38 Lancaster Road, Birkdale, Southport, Lanchashire PR8 2LQ, England.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Date of Execution: October 9, 1998 Effective Date: June 14, 1993

4. Trademark Registration Number:

1,353,454

03/31/1999 DNGUYEN 00000060 1353454

01 FC:481

47545 v

40.00 OP

Express Mail" mailing tabel number ELOYY838 455 US
Date of Deposit 3/20/99

I hereby certify that this paper or fee in haing deposited with the United Postal Service 's a Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under u. office to Addressee service under u. office the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

JUGO SIMMONS

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0074



5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Keith E. Danish
Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.
915 Broadway - 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00.
- 8. Also enclosed is a Certificate of Express Mail, label number EL044838455 US, and an acknowledgment postcard.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sincerely,

Keith E. Danish

KED:wf Enclosures

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lonsdale Belts & Denims plc V["the Assignor"], a public limited company organised and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, with a business address of Lonsdale House, Slaidburn Crescent, Southport, Merseyside PR9 9YF, England, did, effective the 14 day of June 1993, assign and transfer unto Gordon Bernard Parr ["the Assignee"], a citizen of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, with an address of Chelsea Mews, 38 Lancaster Road, Birkdale, Southport, Lancashire PR8 2LQ, England, all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark listed on the attached Schedule, which is registered in the United patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of confirming sad assignment to the Assignee, and of recording the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms, by its undersigned duly authorised officer, that, effective the 14th day of June 1993, it assigned and transferred unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the aforementioned trademark in the united States of America, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the registration thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof or for related causes of action.

LONSDALE BELTS & PENIMS PLC IN LIQUIDATION X

Dated: 96 October, 1998

By

Print Name: STEAREN M QUINN

CIQUIDATOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0076

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date

LONSDALE 1,353,454 August 6, 1985

* * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0077

UNITED KINGDOM OF GREAT		
BRITAIN A	AND NORTHERN IRELAND)
	_) ss.:
CITY OF	M ANCHESTER)

On this the 9th day of October, 1998 before me personally came Stephen Mark Gumin, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that, as afthr 14th day of June 1993, he/she was the account Aron of Lonsdale Belts & denims plc, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his name thereto by order of said company.

Sworn to before me

this 9+ day of cxfob, 1998

Notary Public

Andrew Accepted MAIGHT

RECORDED: 03/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1876 FRAME: 0078